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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

S.H. 5: Tirau-Napier: Taupo to Napier section clearing and access H. Allen Mills Ltd. 
track 

25,970 0 0 

20,208 17 4 Kawerau Township South Block Extension Nos. 3 and 4, con- W. S. Henderson Ltd. 
struction of 56 chains of street · . 

Building-
Erection of Whakatane Telephone Exchange 
Erection of four-storey control tower, New Plymouth Airport 
Massey University: Construction of sewage pumping station 
Raventhorpe Hospital: Construction of new nurses' home 

Housing-
Contract No. 17 /283: four single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 168/11/57: one single unit (special) at Papakura 
Contract No. 202/13/23: five single units at Momona .. 
Contract No. 230/11/59: seven multi units, Hobsonville 
Contract No. 240/15/16: three single units, at Waikune 
Contract No. 240/22/41: three single units at Rangipo 
Contract No. 240/22/42: four single units at Rangipo 
Contract No. 269/330: seven multi units at Otara 

Sullivan Construction Ltd. . . 
· Suburban Building Co. (N.P.) Ltd. 
Morris and Bailey Ltd. 
McKerras Bros. Ltd. . . 

J. D. Bridgeman 
H. I. Donaldson, Ltd. 
Mitchell Bros., Builders, Ltd. 
B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 
Garland and Lyn Jones Ltd. 
Barry Beazley Ltd. 
Barry Beazley Ltd. 
N. J. Ranum Ltd. 

144,208 0 0 
37,477 0 ·o 
10,140 0 0 
64,940 0 0 

12,841 0 0 
10,343 0 0 
20,966 0 0 
24,503 1 2 
14,019 0 0 
12,549 12 6 
17,702 11 0 
22,682 0 0 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Turangi: New telephone exchange building 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zeailand 
Act 1964, rthe Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the 
Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the dose 
of business on Monday, 20 June 1966, and until further notice, 
balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each 
trading bank shall be equal to an amoul1J1: which, when 
added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as 
disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of 
Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, wiH be not 

Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd., Marsden Street, 28,479 0 0 
Lower Hutt 

G. SEARLE, Director-General. 

less than the aggregate of: 14 per cent of that bank's demand 
deposits in New Zealand plus 3 per cent of that bank's time 
deposits in New Zealand (excluding wool retention deposits) 
as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by 
that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank 
of New Zealand Act 1964. 

The balances to be maintained as aforesaid sha:lil be 
exclusive of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool 
retention ior special fund account at the Reserve Bank. 

G. WILSON, Governor. 
Wellington, 16 June 1966. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BmThlnSS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 15 JUNE 1966 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,915,275 

£ 
79,701,483 

14,082,866 
23,619,348 
1,619,574 

30,356,720 

101,515 
4,381,496 

8,415,275 

£162,278,277 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

( a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand~ 
(a) N.Z. Government ·securities· 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
27,618,336 
13,191,099 

18,242,537 
57,481,038 
4,060,750 

· 38,536,469 
73,750 

£ 
68,074 

40,809,435 
516,362 

79,784,325 

38,610,219 
2A89,862 

£162,278,277 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


