THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted £ s. d.	
Civil Engineering— S.H. 5: Tirau-Napier: Taupo to Napier section clearing and access	H Allen Mills I td		25,970 0 0
track	II. Anen wins Ltd	• •	23,970 0 0
Kawerau Township South Block Extension Nos. 3 and 4, construction of 56 chains of street	W. S. Henderson Ltd	••	20,208 17 4
Building			
Erection of Whakatane Telephone Exchange Erection of four-storey control tower, New Plymouth Airport Massey University: Construction of sewage pumping station Raventhorpe Hospital: Construction of new nurses' home	Sullivan Construction Ltd		144,208 0 0 37,477 0 0 10,140 0 0 64,940 0 0
Housing—			
Contract No. 17/283: four single units at Hastings Contract No. 168/11/57: one single unit (special) at Papakura Contract No. 202/13/23: five single units at Momona Contract No. 230/11/59: seven multi units, Hobsonville Contract No. 240/15/16: three single units at Waikune Contract No. 240/22/41: three single units at Rangipo Contract No. 240/22/42: four single units at Rangipo Contract No. 269/330: seven multi units at Otara	J. D. Bridgeman H. I. Donaldson, Ltd. Mitchell Bros., Builders, Ltd. B. A. Hutchings Ltd. Garland and Lyn Jones Ltd. Barry Beazley Ltd. Barry Beazley Ltd. N. J. Ranum Ltd.		12,841 0 0 10,343 0 0 20,966 0 0 24,503 1 2 14,019 0 0 12,549 12 6 17,702 11 0 22,682 0 0

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted £ s. d.

Turangi: New telephone exchange building

.. Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd., Marsden Street, 28,479 0 0 Lower Hutt

G. SEARLE, Director-General.

Reserve Bank of New Zealand

Pursuant to section 33 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank, acting with the approval of the Minister of Finance, hereby gives notice that as at the close of business on Monday, 20 June 1966, and until further notice, balances to be maintained in the Reserve Bank by each trading bank shall be equal to an amount which, when added to that bank's holdings of Reserve Bank notes as disclosed in that bank's latest available weekly return of Banking Statistics under the Statistics Act 1955, will be not

less than the aggregate of: 14 per cent of that bank's demand deposits in New Zealand plus 3 per cent of that bank's time deposits in New Zealand (excluding wool retention deposits) as shown in the last preceding monthly return furnished by that bank in accordance with section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964.

The balances to be maintained as aforesaid shall be exclusive of any balance held by a trading bank in its wool retention or special fund account at the Reserve Bank.

G. WILSON, Governor.

Wellington, 16 June 1966.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 15 June 1966

* · · ·	Lia	ibilitie:	5					Ass	ets		
					£						£
Notes in Circulation					79,701,483	Gold					68,074
Demand deposits—						Overseas asset	:s—				
(a) State					14,082,866	(a) Current accounts and short-term				£	
(b) Banks					23,619,348	bills				27,618,336	
(c) Marketing accou	ints				1,619,574	(b) Investme	ents			13,191,099	
(d) Other					30,356,720						40,809,435
Time deposits					• •	New Zealand	coin				516,362
Liabilities in currenci	es other	than	New	Zealand		Discounts					
currency		• •.			101,515	Advances—					
Other liabilities	• •.				4,381,496	(a) To the S		luding Tre	asury		
Capital accounts—				£		bills)				18,242,537	
(a) General Reserve	Fund			,500,000		(b) To mark		ounts		57,481,038	
(b) Other reserves	• •		6	5,915,275		(c) Other ac	ivances	••	• •	4,060,750	
			-		8,415,275						79,784,325
						Investments in					
•						(a) N.Z. Go	vernmen	t securities	• •	38,536,469	
						(b) Other	• •	••	••	73,750	
						0.1					38,610,219
						Other assets	• •	••	• •	••	2,489,862
	· ·			-	162,278,277			* .			£162,278,277
				. =	102,270,277						2102,270,277